# OP \$40.00 3165641

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM360936

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2012

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United States Distilled Products Company		11/02/2015	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intercontinental Packaging Company	
Street Address:	1999 Shepard Road	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55116	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3165641	BEVIAMO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 732 632 6060

**Email:** prcarey@buchmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paulette R. Carey
Address Line 1: 510 Thornall Street

Address Line 2: suite 200

Address Line 4: Edison, NEW JERSEY 08837

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paulette R. Carey
SIGNATURE:	/Paulette R. Carey/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SKMBT\_C454e15110308580#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005660 FRAME: 0062 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, United States Distilled Products Company, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota ("USDP"), is the owner of the

trademark BEVIAMO and of the US trademark registration no. 3165641 therefor (the

"Trademark"); and

Whereas, Intercontinental Packaging Company, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, is desirous of acquiring said

Trademark, the registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business appertaining

thereto;

Now therefore, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, USDP does hereby assign to Intercontinental

Packaging Company, nunc pro tune October 1, 2012, all right, title and interest in and to

the Trademark, and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated this 2nd day of November, 2015

United States Distilled Products Company

Title: CFO

**RECORDED: 11/03/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005660 FRAME: 0063